
Meter Exemptions  2026
Status Start Date End Date Project Name ExemptionResource ID Rejection Reason

DRACKR_2_SOLAR1 Raw and Unedited DataDRACKER SOLAR UNIT 16/8/20266/8/2021Granted

DRACKR_2_SOLAR1 Raw and Unedited DataDRACKER SOLAR UNIT 16/8/20266/8/2021Granted

CENTPD_2_BMSSX2 Raw and Unedited DataBLYTHE MESA SOLAR1/1/202710/1/2022Granted

CENTPD_2_BMSSX2 Raw and Unedited DataBLYTHE MESA SOLAR1/1/202710/1/2022Granted

CENTPD_2_BMSSX2 Raw and Unedited DataBLYTHE MESA SOLAR1/1/202710/1/2022Granted

CENTPD_2_BMSSX2 Raw and Unedited DataBLYTHE MESA SOLAR1/1/202710/1/2022Granted

CENTPD_2_BMSSX2 Raw and Unedited DataBLYTHE MESA SOLAR1/1/202710/1/2022Granted

CENTPD_2_BMSSX2 Raw and Unedited DataBLYTHE MESA SOLAR1/1/202710/1/2022Granted

CENTPD_2_BMSX2 Raw and Unedited DataBLYTHE MESA SOLAR 2 BESS10/1/202710/1/2022Granted

CENTPD_2_BMSX2 Raw and Unedited DataBLYTHE MESA SOLAR 2 BESS10/1/202710/1/2022Granted

CENTPD_2_BMSX2 Raw and Unedited DataBLYTHE MESA SOLAR 2 BESS10/1/202710/1/2022Granted

CENTPD_2_BMSX2 Raw and Unedited DataBLYTHE MESA SOLAR 2 BESS10/1/202710/1/2022Granted

MARVEL_2_MARBX2 Raw and Unedited DataMARVEL2/23/20262/28/2023Granted

MARVEL_2_MARBX2 Raw and Unedited DataMARVEL2/23/20262/28/2023Granted

MARVEL_2_MARBX2 Raw and Unedited DataMARVEL2/23/20262/28/2023Granted

MARVEL_2_MARBX2 Raw and Unedited DataMARVEL2/23/20262/28/2023Granted

NORCNV_1_NCVBT1 Raw and Unedited DataNORTH CENTRAL VALLEY5/1/20265/1/2023Granted

NORCNV_1_NCVBT1 Raw and Unedited DataNORTH CENTRAL VALLEY5/1/20265/1/2023Granted

CASCES_6_CESBT1 Raw and Unedited DataCASCADE ENERGY STORAGE11/4/202711/4/2022Granted

CASCES_6_CESBT1 Raw and Unedited DataCASCADE ENERGY STORAGE11/4/202711/4/2022Granted

CASCES_6_CESBT1 Raw and Unedited DataCASCADE ENERGY STORAGE11/4/202711/4/2022Granted

CASCES_6_CESBT1 Raw and Unedited DataCASCADE ENERGY STORAGE11/4/202711/4/2022Granted

CASCES_6_CESBT1 Raw and Unedited DataCASCADE ENERGY STORAGE11/4/202711/4/2022Granted

CASCES_6_CESBT1 Raw and Unedited DataCASCADE ENERGY STORAGE11/4/202711/4/2022Granted

CASCES_6_CESBT1 Raw and Unedited DataCASCADE ENERGY STORAGE11/4/202711/4/2022Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2SR1 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 22/1/20262/1/2023Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2SR1 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 22/1/20262/1/2023Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2SR1 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 22/1/20262/1/2023Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2SR1 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 22/1/20262/1/2023Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2SR1 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 22/1/20262/1/2023Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2SR1 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 22/1/20262/1/2023Granted
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YELPIN_2_YP2BT1 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 BESS2/1/20262/1/2023Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2BT1 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 BESS2/1/20262/1/2023Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2BT1 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 BESS2/1/20262/1/2023Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2BT1 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 BESS2/1/20262/1/2023Granted

MARVEL_2_MARBT3 Raw and Unedited DataMARVEL 24/15/20264/15/2023Granted

MARVEL_2_MARBT3 Raw and Unedited DataMARVEL 24/15/20264/15/2023Granted

SCARLT_2_SSASR1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR CA 1A PV1/2/20281/2/2023Under 
Review

SCARLT_2_SSASR1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR CA 1A PV1/2/20281/2/2023Under 
Review

VICPAS_2_SLOSR1 Raw and Unedited DataSLOTH8/4/20288/4/2023Void

VICPAS_2_SLOSR1 Raw and Unedited DataSLOTH8/4/20288/4/2023Void

DLAP_VEA_VBOB CT and/or PT AccuracyVALLEY S NEW DLAP METERS3/28/20283/28/2023Granted

DLAP_VEA_VBOB CT and/or PT AccuracyVALLEY S NEW DLAP METERS3/28/20283/28/2023Granted

DLAP_VEA_VBOB CT and/or PT AccuracyVALLEY S NEW DLAP METERS3/28/20283/28/2023Granted

DLAP_VEA_VBOB CT and/or PT AccuracyVALLEY S NEW DLAP METERS3/28/20283/28/2023Granted

DLAP_VEA_VBOB CT and/or PT AccuracyVALLEY S NEW DLAP METERS3/28/20283/28/2023Granted

DLAP_VEA_VBOB CT and/or PT AccuracyVALLEY S NEW DLAP METERS3/28/20283/28/2023Granted

FIFTHS_2_FSSBT Raw and Unedited DataFIFTH STANDARD SOLAR BESS5/5/20285/5/2023Docusign 
Sent

FIFTHS_2_FSSBT Raw and Unedited DataFIFTH STANDARD SOLAR BESS5/5/20285/5/2023Docusign 
Sent

PROXSR_2_PS1BT1 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR BESS 1A10/1/202610/1/2023Granted

PROXSR_2_PS1BT1 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR BESS 1A10/1/202610/1/2023Granted

PROXSR_2_PS1BT2 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR BESS 1B10/1/202610/1/2023Granted

PROXSR_2_PS1BT2 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR BESS 1B10/1/202610/1/2023Granted

PROXSR_2_PS2BT3 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR BESS 210/1/202610/1/2023Granted

PROXSR_2_PS2BT3 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR BESS 210/1/202610/1/2023Granted

PROXSR_2_PS1SR2 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR 1B10/1/202610/1/2023Granted

PROXSR_2_PS1SR2 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR 1B10/1/202610/1/2023Granted

PROXSR_2_PS1SR2 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR 1B10/1/202610/1/2023Granted

PROXSR_2_PS1SR2 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR 1B10/1/202610/1/2023Granted

PHOENX_1_UNIT Raw and Unedited DataPHOENIX POWERHOUSE5/10/20285/10/2023Docusign 
Sent
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VICPAS_2_SOCSR1 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS PV18/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_SOCSR1 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS PV18/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_SOCSR1 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS PV18/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_SOCSR1 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS PV18/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_SOCSR3 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS PV38/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_SOCSR3 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS PV38/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_SOCSR2 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS PV28/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_SOCSR2 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS PV28/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_SOCBT2 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS 28/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_SOCBT2 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS 28/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_SOCBT2 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS 28/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_SOCBT2 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS 28/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_VPSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataVICTORY PASS SOLAR BESS8/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_VPSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataVICTORY PASS SOLAR BESS8/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_VPSSR1 Raw and Unedited DataVICTORY PASS SOLAR8/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_VPSSR1 Raw and Unedited DataVICTORY PASS SOLAR8/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_VPSSR1 Raw and Unedited DataVICTORY PASS SOLAR8/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_VPSSR1 Raw and Unedited DataVICTORY PASS SOLAR8/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_SLOBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSLOTH BESS8/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_SLOBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSLOTH BESS8/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent
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VICPAS_2_SLOBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSLOTH BESS8/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

VICPAS_2_SLOBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSLOTH BESS8/4/20288/4/2023Docusign 
Sent

PROXSR_2_PROSR1 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR10/1/202610/1/2023Granted

PROXSR_2_PROSR1 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR10/1/202610/1/2023Granted

PROXSR_2_PROSR1 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR10/1/202610/1/2023Granted

PROXSR_2_PROSR1 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR10/1/202610/1/2023Granted

PROXSR_2_PROSR1 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR10/1/202610/1/2023Granted

PROXSR_2_PROSR1 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR10/1/202610/1/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SLOBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSLOTH BESS8/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SLOBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSLOTH BESS8/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SLOBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSLOTH BESS8/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SLOBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSLOTH BESS8/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_VPSSR1 Raw and Unedited DataVICTORY PASS SOLAR8/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_VPSSR1 Raw and Unedited DataVICTORY PASS SOLAR8/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_VPSSR1 Raw and Unedited DataVICTORY PASS SOLAR8/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_VPSSR1 Raw and Unedited DataVICTORY PASS SOLAR8/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_VPSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataVICTORY PASS SOLAR BESS8/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_VPSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataVICTORY PASS SOLAR BESS8/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SOCBT2 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS 28/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SOCBT2 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS 28/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SOCBT2 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS 28/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SOCBT2 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS 28/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SOCSR2 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS PV28/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SOCSR2 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS PV28/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SOCSR3 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS PV38/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SOCSR3 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS PV38/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SOCSR1 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS PV18/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SOCSR1 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS PV18/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SOCSR1 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS PV18/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SOCSR1 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS PV18/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SOCBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS 18/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SOCBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSOL CATCHER BESS 18/4/20288/4/2023Granted

CAISO Public



Status Start Date End Date Project Name ExemptionResource ID Rejection Reason

VICPAS_2_SLOSR1 Raw and Unedited DataSLOTH8/4/20288/4/2023Granted

VICPAS_2_SLOSR1 Raw and Unedited DataSLOTH8/4/20288/4/2023Granted

SISPRG_2_DS3SR4 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 E PV6/15/20286/15/2023Granted

SISPRG_2_DS3SR4 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 E PV6/15/20286/15/2023Granted

SISPRG_2_DS3SR3 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 CD PV6/15/20286/15/2023Docusign 
Sent

SISPRG_2_DS3SR3 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 CD PV6/15/20286/15/2023Docusign 
Sent

SISPRG_2_DS3SR3 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 CD PV6/15/20286/15/2023Docusign 
Sent

SISPRG_2_DS3SR3 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 CD PV6/15/20286/15/2023Docusign 
Sent

SISPRG_2_DS3BT3 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3CD BESS6/15/20286/15/2023Docusign 
Sent

SISPRG_2_DS3BT3 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3CD BESS6/15/20286/15/2023Docusign 
Sent

SISPRG_2_DS3BT3 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3CD BESS6/15/20286/15/2023Docusign 
Sent

SISPRG_2_DS3BT3 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3CD BESS6/15/20286/15/2023Docusign 
Sent

SISPRG_2_DS3BT1 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 A BESS6/15/20286/15/2023Void

SISPRG_2_DS3SR1 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 A PV6/15/20286/15/2023Granted

SISPRG_2_DS3SR1 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 A PV6/15/20286/15/2023Granted

SISPRG_2_DS3SR1 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 A PV6/15/20286/15/2023Granted

SISPRG_2_DS3SR1 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 A PV6/15/20286/15/2023Granted

SISPRG_2_DS3SR1 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 A PV6/15/20286/15/2023Granted

SISPRG_2_DS3SR1 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 A PV6/15/20286/15/2023Granted

SISPRG_2_DS3BT4 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 E BESS6/15/20286/15/2023Granted

SISPRG_2_DS3BT4 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 E BESS6/15/20286/15/2023Granted

SISPRG_2_DS3SR2 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 B PV6/15/20286/15/2023Docusign 
Sent

SISPRG_2_DS3SR2 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 B PV6/15/20286/15/2023Docusign 
Sent

SISPRG_2_DS3SR2 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 B PV6/15/20286/15/2023Docusign 
Sent

SISPRG_2_DS3SR2 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 B PV6/15/20286/15/2023Docusign 
Sent

SISPRG_2_DS3BT2 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3B BESS6/15/20286/15/2023Granted
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SISPRG_2_DS3BT2 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3B BESS6/15/20286/15/2023Granted

SISPRG_2_DS3BT2 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3B BESS6/15/20286/15/2023Granted

SISPRG_2_DS3BT2 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3B BESS6/15/20286/15/2023Granted

SISPRG_2_DS3BT1 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 A BESS6/15/20286/15/2023Docusign 
Sent

SISPRG_2_DS3BT1 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 3 A BESS6/15/20286/15/2023Docusign 
Sent

NORCNV_1_NCVBT1 CT and/or PT AccuracyNORTH CENTRAL VALLEY7/17/20287/17/2023Granted

NORCNV_1_NCVBT1 CT and/or PT AccuracyNORTH CENTRAL VALLEY7/17/20287/17/2023Granted

MARVEL_2_MARBX2 CT and/or PT AccuracyMARVEL7/13/20287/13/2023Void

MARVEL_2_MARBX2 CT and/or PT AccuracyMARVEL7/13/20287/13/2023Void

MARVEL_2_MARBX2 CT and/or PT AccuracyMARVEL7/13/20287/13/2023Void

MARVEL_2_MARBX2 CT and/or PT AccuracyMARVEL7/13/20287/13/2023Void

OCOTLO_6_OCWSB1 Raw and Unedited DataOCOTILLO WELLS SOLAR AND BESS6/30/20288/21/2023Granted

OCOTLO_6_OCWSB1 Raw and Unedited DataOCOTILLO WELLS SOLAR AND BESS6/30/20288/21/2023Granted

OCOTLO_6_OCWSB1 Raw and Unedited DataOCOTILLO WELLS SOLAR AND BESS6/30/20288/21/2023Granted

OCOTLO_6_OCWSB1 Raw and Unedited DataOCOTILLO WELLS SOLAR AND BESS6/30/20288/21/2023Granted

OCOTLO_6_OCWSB1 Raw and Unedited DataOCOTILLO WELLS SOLAR AND BESS6/30/20288/21/2023Granted

OCOTLO_6_OCWSB1 Raw and Unedited DataOCOTILLO WELLS SOLAR AND BESS6/30/20288/21/2023Granted

ELECTR_7_PL1X3 CT and/or PT AccuracyELECTRA POWERHOUSE8/21/20288/21/2023Void

ELECTR_7_PL1X3 CT and/or PT AccuracyELECTRA POWERHOUSE8/21/20288/21/2023Void

ELECTR_7_PL1X3 CT and/or PT AccuracyELECTRA POWERHOUSE8/21/20288/21/2023Granted

ELECTR_7_PL1X3 CT and/or PT AccuracyELECTRA POWERHOUSE8/21/20288/21/2023Granted

PIT1_7_UNIT 1 CommunicationPit 111/30/20326/13/2023Void

PIT1_7_UNIT 1 CommunicationPIT 111/30/20326/13/2023Void

BARRE_2_ALASB1 Raw and Unedited DataBCE LOS ALAMITOS6/21/20288/23/2023Granted

DELAMO_2_ALASB2 Raw and Unedited DataBCE LOS ALAMITOS 26/21/20288/23/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS A18/18/20288/18/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS A18/18/20288/18/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS A18/18/20288/18/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS A18/18/20288/18/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT2 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS A28/18/20288/18/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT2 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS A28/18/20288/18/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT2 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS A28/18/20288/18/2023Granted
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RTEDDY_2_RWSBT2 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS A28/18/20288/18/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT3 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS A38/18/20288/18/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT3 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS A38/18/20288/18/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT3 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS A38/18/20288/18/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT3 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS A38/18/20288/18/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT4 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS B8/18/20288/18/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT4 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS B8/18/20288/18/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT5 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS C8/18/20288/18/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT5 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS C8/18/20288/18/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT4 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS B8/18/20288/18/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT4 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS B8/18/20288/18/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT5 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS C8/18/20288/18/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT5 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS C8/18/20288/18/2023Granted

SCARLT_2_SSBBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR CA 1B10/1/202810/1/2023Granted

SCARLT_2_SSBBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR CA 1B10/1/202810/1/2023Granted

SCARLT_2_SSABT1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR CA 1A10/1/202810/1/2023Granted

SCARLT_2_SSABT1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR CA 1A10/1/202810/1/2023Granted

SCARLT_2_SSABT1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR CA 1A10/1/202810/1/2023Granted

SCARLT_2_SSABT1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR CA 1A10/1/202810/1/2023Granted

SCARLT_2_SSABT1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR CA 1A10/1/202810/1/2023Granted

SCARLT_2_SSABT1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR CA 1A10/1/202810/1/2023Granted

SCARLT_2_SSASR1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR CA 1A PV10/1/202810/1/2023Granted

SCARLT_2_SSASR1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR CA 1A PV10/1/202810/1/2023Granted

SCARLT_2_SSASR1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR CA 1A PV10/1/202810/1/2023Granted

SCARLT_2_SSASR1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR CA 1A PV10/1/202810/1/2023Granted

SCARLT_2_SSBSR1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR CA 1B PV10/1/202810/1/2023Granted

SCARLT_2_SSBSR1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR CA 1B PV10/1/202810/1/2023Granted

SCARLT_2_SSBSR1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR CA 1B PV10/1/202810/1/2023Granted

SCARLT_2_SSBSR1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR CA 1B PV10/1/202810/1/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT5 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS C10/9/202810/9/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT5 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS C10/9/202810/9/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT4 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS B10/9/202810/9/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT4 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS B10/9/202810/9/2023Granted
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RTEDDY_2_RWSBT3 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS A310/9/202810/9/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT3 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS A310/9/202810/9/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT2 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS A210/9/202810/9/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT2 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS A210/9/202810/9/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS A110/9/202810/9/2023Granted

RTEDDY_2_RWSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND WEST SOLAR CENTRAL BESS A110/9/202810/9/2023Granted

WHITEW_5_WWRSR1 Raw and Unedited DataWHITE WING RANCH SOLAR4/15/20294/15/2024Docusign 
Sent

WHITEW_5_WWRSR1 Raw and Unedited DataWHITE WING RANCH SOLAR4/15/20294/15/2024Docusign 
Sent

CHESTN_2_CHWBX2 Raw and Unedited DataCHESTNUT WESTSIDE BESS11/16/202811/17/2023Granted

CHESTN_2_CHWBX2 Raw and Unedited DataCHESTNUT WESTSIDE BESS11/16/202811/17/2023Granted

CHESTN_2_CHWBX2 Raw and Unedited DataCHESTNUT WESTSIDE BESS11/16/202811/17/2023Granted

GOLETA_6_ELLWOD Raw and Unedited DataELLWOOD11/28/202811/28/2023Granted

CHESTN_2_CHWBX2 Raw and Unedited DataCHESTNUT WESTSIDE BESS11/16/202811/17/2023Void

CHESTN_2_CHWBX2 Raw and Unedited DataCHESTNUT WESTSIDE BESS11/16/202811/17/2023Void

CHESTN_2_CHWBX2 Raw and Unedited DataCHESTNUT WESTSIDE BESS11/16/202811/17/2023Void

SOLBLU_2_WSBBX2 Raw and Unedited DataWESTLANDS SOLAR BLUE BESS11/20/202811/21/2023Granted

SOLBLU_2_WSBBX2 Raw and Unedited DataWESTLANDS SOLAR BLUE BESS11/20/202811/21/2023Granted

SOLBLU_2_WSBBX2 Raw and Unedited DataWESTLANDS SOLAR BLUE BESS11/20/202811/21/2023Granted

RATSKE_2_WAVBT1 Raw and Unedited DataWILLY 9 ANTELOPE VALLEY COMPLEX4/15/20294/15/2024Granted

RATSKE_2_WAVBT1 Raw and Unedited DataWILLY 9 ANTELOPE VALLEY COMPLEX4/15/20294/15/2024Granted

HAMLIN_1_BLDSB1 CT and/or PT AccuracyBALDY MESA HYBRID11/8/202611/8/2023Granted

HAMLIN_1_BLDSB1 CT and/or PT AccuracyBALDY MESA HYBRID11/8/202611/8/2023Granted

MSOLAR_2_MS4BT1 Raw and Unedited DataMESQUITE SOLAR 4 BESS (MSOLAR_2_MS4BT1)12/12/202812/12/2023Granted

MSOLAR_2_MS4BT1 Raw and Unedited DataMESQUITE SOLAR 4 BESS (MSOLAR_2_MS4BT1)12/12/202812/12/2023Granted

HOLSTR_1_SOLAR CT and/or PT AccuracyENERPARC CA11/31/202611/30/2023Granted

OTAY_6_ECVBT1 Raw and Unedited DataENERSMART CHULA VISTA 112/20/202812/21/2023Granted

SAUGUS_2_SPESBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSANTA PAULA ENERGY STORAGE12/31/202812/22/2023Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2BT2 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 A BESS2/21/20292/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2BT2 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 A BESS2/21/20292/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2BT2 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 A BESS2/21/20292/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2BT2 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 A BESS2/21/20292/21/2024Granted

REXFRD_2_RSFBX2 Raw and Unedited DataREXFORD SOLAR FARM BESS4/25/20294/25/2024Granted
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REXFRD_2_RSFBX2 Raw and Unedited DataREXFORD SOLAR FARM BESS4/25/20294/25/2024Granted

REXFRD_2_RSFBX2 Raw and Unedited DataREXFORD SOLAR FARM BESS4/25/20294/25/2024Granted

REXFRD_2_RSFBX2 Raw and Unedited DataREXFORD SOLAR FARM BESS4/25/20294/25/2024Granted

PALSEL_6_PLSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataPAULSELL SOLAR ENERGY CENTER BESS3/31/20293/31/2024Granted

PALSEL_6_PLSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataPAULSELL SOLAR ENERGY CENTER BESS3/31/20293/31/2024Granted

PALSEL_6_PLSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataPAULSELL SOLAR ENERGY CENTER BESS3/31/20293/31/2024Granted

PALSEL_6_PLSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataPAULSELL SOLAR ENERGY CENTER BESS3/31/20293/31/2024Granted

PROXSR_2_PROSR1 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR, 1203/1/20273/1/2024Granted

PROXSR_2_PROSR1 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR, 1203/1/20273/1/2024Granted

PROXSR_2_PROSR1 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR, 1203/1/20273/1/2024Granted

PROXSR_2_PROSR1 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR, 1203/1/20273/1/2024Granted

PROXSR_2_PROSR1 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR, 1203/1/20273/1/2024Granted

PROXSR_2_PS1BT1 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR BESS 1A3/1/20273/1/2024Granted

PROXSR_2_PS1BT1 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR BESS 1A3/1/20273/1/2024Granted

PROXSR_2_PS1BT1 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR BESS 1A3/1/20273/1/2024Granted

PROXSR_2_PS1BT1 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR BESS 1A3/1/20273/1/2024Granted

PROXSR_2_PS2BT3 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR BESS 23/1/20273/1/2024Granted

PROXSR_2_PS2BT3 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR BESS 23/1/20273/1/2024Granted

PROXSR_2_PS1BT2 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR BESS 1B3/1/20273/1/2024Granted

PROXSR_2_PS1BT2 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR BESS 1B3/1/20273/1/2024Granted

PROXSR_2_PS1SR2 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR 1B3/1/20273/1/2024Granted

PROXSR_2_PS1SR2 Raw and Unedited DataPROXIMA SOLAR 1B3/1/20273/1/2024Granted

TUMBWD_2_WISBT3 Raw and Unedited DataWILLOW SPRINGS SOLAR 34/3/20294/3/2024Granted

TUMBWD_2_WISBT3 Raw and Unedited DataWILLOW SPRINGS SOLAR 34/3/20294/3/2024Granted

TUMBWD_2_WISBT3 Raw and Unedited DataWILLOW SPRINGS SOLAR 34/3/20294/3/2024Granted

TUMBWD_2_WISBT3 Raw and Unedited DataWILLOW SPRINGS SOLAR 34/3/20294/3/2024Granted

TUMBWD_2_WISBT4 Raw and Unedited DataWILLOW SPRINGS SOLAR 44/3/20294/3/2024Granted

TUMBWD_2_WISBT4 Raw and Unedited DataWILLOW SPRINGS SOLAR 44/3/20294/3/2024Granted

WSTWND_2_SBSBT3 Raw and Unedited DataSAGEBRUSH SOLAR 2 ESS 594/15/20274/15/2024Granted

WSTWND_2_SBSBT3 Raw and Unedited DataSAGEBRUSH SOLAR 2 ESS 594/15/20274/15/2024Granted

WSTWND_2_SBSBT3 Raw and Unedited DataSAGEBRUSH SOLAR 2 ESS 594/15/20274/15/2024Granted

WSTWND_2_SBSBT3 Raw and Unedited DataSAGEBRUSH SOLAR 2 ESS 594/15/20274/15/2024Granted

SANDRN_2_SS2SR2 Raw and Unedited DataSANDRINI SOL 25/28/20275/28/2024Void
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SANDRN_2_SS2SR2 Raw and Unedited DataSANDRINI SOL 25/28/20275/28/2024Void

SCARLT_2_SS2SR1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR 2 PV5/1/20305/1/2024Granted

SCARLT_2_SS2SR1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR 2 PV5/1/20305/1/2024Granted

SCARLT_2_SS2SR1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR 2 PV5/1/20305/1/2024Granted

SCARLT_2_SS2SR1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR 2 PV5/1/20305/1/2024Granted

SCARLT_2_SS2BT1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR 2 BESS5/1/20305/1/2024Granted

SCARLT_2_SS2BT1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR 2 BESS5/1/20305/1/2024Granted

OTAY_6_ECVBT2 Raw and Unedited DataENERSMART CHULA VISTA 212/20/202812/21/2023Void

OTAY_6_ECVBT2 Raw and Unedited DataENERSMART CHULA VISTA 212/20/202812/21/2023Granted

SANDRN_2_SS2SR2 Raw and Unedited DataSANDRINI SOL 25/28/20275/28/2024Rejected

SANDRN_2_SS2SR2 Raw and Unedited DataSANDRINI SOL 25/28/20275/28/2024Rejected

SANDRN_2_SS2SR2 Raw and Unedited DataSANDRINI SOL 25/28/20275/28/2024Void

SANDRN_2_SS2SR2 Raw and Unedited DataSANDRINI SOL 25/28/20275/28/2024Void

YELPIN_2_YP2BT2 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 A BESS5/21/20295/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2BT2 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 A BESS5/21/20295/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2BT2 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 A BESS5/21/20295/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2BT2 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 A BESS5/21/20295/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2BT3 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 B BESS5/21/20295/21/2024Void

YELPIN_2_YP2BT3 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 B BESS5/21/20295/21/2024Void

YELPIN_2_YP2BT3 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 B BESS5/21/20295/21/2024Void

YELPIN_2_YP2BT3 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 B BESS5/21/20295/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2BT3 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 B BESS5/21/20295/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2BT3 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 B BESS5/21/20295/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2BT3 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 B BESS5/21/20295/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2BT3 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 B BESS5/21/20295/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2BT3 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 B BESS5/21/20295/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2BT3 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 B BESS5/21/20295/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2BT3 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 B BESS5/21/20295/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2SR2 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 A PV5/21/20295/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2SR2 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 A PV5/21/20295/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2SR3 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 B PV5/21/20295/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2SR3 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 B PV5/21/20295/21/2024Granted

YELPIN_2_YP2SR3 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 B PV5/21/20295/21/2024Granted
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YELPIN_2_YP2SR3 Raw and Unedited DataYELLOW PINE 2 B PV5/21/20295/21/2024Granted

PALSEL_6_PLSSR1 Raw and Unedited DataPAULSELL SOLAR ENERGY CENTER PV5/24/20295/24/2024Granted

PALSEL_6_PLSSR1 Raw and Unedited DataPAULSELL SOLAR ENERGY CENTER PV5/24/20295/24/2024Granted

VESTAL_2_BTNBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBOTTLENECK ENERGY STORAGE3/13/20293/13/2024Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT2 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 26/3/20296/3/2024Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT2 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 26/3/20296/3/2024Granted

PALSEL_6_PLSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataPAULSELL SOLAR ENERGY CENTER BESS6/5/20296/5/2024Granted

PALSEL_6_PLSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataPAULSELL SOLAR ENERGY CENTER BESS6/5/20296/5/2024Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT3 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 36/7/20296/7/2024Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT3 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 36/7/20296/7/2024Granted

BERCYN_2_BCEBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBEAR CANYON ENERGY STORAGE6/10/20296/10/2024Granted

BERCYN_2_BCEBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBEAR CANYON ENERGY STORAGE6/10/20296/10/2024Granted

WDFRDF_2_WFFBT1 Raw and Unedited DataWEST FORD FLAT ENERGY STORAGE6/10/20296/10/2024Granted

WDFRDF_2_WFFBT1 Raw and Unedited DataWEST FORD FLAT ENERGY STORAGE6/10/20296/10/2024Granted

BERCYN_2_BCEBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBEAR CANYON ENERGY STORAGE6/10/20296/10/2024Void

BERCYN_2_BCEBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBEAR CANYON ENERGY STORAGE6/10/20296/10/2024Void

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT4 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 46/14/20296/14/2024Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT4 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 46/14/20296/14/2024Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT4 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 46/14/20296/14/2024Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT4 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 46/14/20296/14/2024Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT4 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 46/14/20296/14/2024Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT4 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 46/14/20296/14/2024Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT1 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK5/17/20295/17/2024Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT1 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK5/17/20295/17/2024Granted

LAGBEL_2_CBPBT1 Raw and Unedited DataCALD BESS PHASE 15/28/20282/6/2024Granted

LAGBEL_2_CBPBT1 Raw and Unedited DataCALD BESS PHASE 15/28/20282/6/2024Granted

REXFRD_2_RSFBX2 Raw and Unedited DataREXFORD SOLAR FARM BESS7/19/20297/19/2024Granted

REXFRD_2_RSFBX2 Raw and Unedited DataREXFORD SOLAR FARM BESS7/19/20297/19/2024Granted

REXFRD_2_RSFBX2 Raw and Unedited DataREXFORD SOLAR FARM BESS7/19/20297/19/2024Granted

REXFRD_2_RSFBX2 Raw and Unedited DataREXFORD SOLAR FARM BESS7/19/20297/19/2024Granted

REXFRD_2_RSFSX2 Raw and Unedited DataREXFORD SOLAR FARM7/19/20297/19/2024Granted

REXFRD_2_RSFSX2 Raw and Unedited DataREXFORD SOLAR FARM7/19/20297/19/2024Granted

REXFRD_2_RSFSX2 Raw and Unedited DataREXFORD SOLAR FARM7/19/20297/19/2024Granted
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REXFRD_2_RSFSX2 Raw and Unedited DataREXFORD SOLAR FARM7/19/20297/19/2024Granted

REXFRD_2_RSFSX2 Raw and Unedited DataREXFORD SOLAR FARM7/19/20297/19/2024Granted

REXFRD_2_RSFSX2 Raw and Unedited DataREXFORD SOLAR FARM7/19/20297/19/2024Granted

REXFRD_2_RSFSX2 Raw and Unedited DataREXFORD SOLAR FARM7/19/20297/19/2024Granted

REXFRD_2_RSFSX2 Raw and Unedited DataREXFORD SOLAR FARM7/19/20297/19/2024Granted

SCARLT_2_SS2BT1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR 2 BESS5/1/20307/10/2024Granted

SCARLT_2_SS2BT1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR 2 BESS5/1/20307/10/2024Granted

PRIMM_2_SSSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSILVER STATE SOUTH SOLAR PROJECT STORAGE5/21/20296/12/2024Granted

PRIMM_2_SSSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSILVER STATE SOUTH SOLAR PROJECT STORAGE5/21/20296/12/2024Granted

PRIMM_2_SSSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSILVER STATE SOUTH SOLAR PROJECT STORAGE5/21/20296/12/2024Granted

PRIMM_2_SSSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSILVER STATE SOUTH SOLAR PROJECT STORAGE5/21/20296/12/2024Granted

SCARLT_2_SS2SR1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR 2 PV5/1/20307/10/2024Granted

SCARLT_2_SS2SR1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR 2 PV5/1/20307/10/2024Granted

SCARLT_2_SS2SR1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR 2 PV5/1/20307/10/2024Granted

SCARLT_2_SS2SR1 Raw and Unedited DataSCARLET SOLAR 2 PV5/1/20307/10/2024Granted

WSTWND_2_SBSBT3 Raw and Unedited DataSAGEBRUSH SOLAR 2 ESS 594/15/20294/15/2024Granted

WSTWND_2_SBSBT3 Raw and Unedited DataSAGEBRUSH SOLAR 2 ESS 594/15/20294/15/2024Granted

WSTWND_2_SBSBT3 Raw and Unedited DataSAGEBRUSH SOLAR 2 ESS 594/15/20294/15/2024Granted

WSTWND_2_SBSBT3 Raw and Unedited DataSAGEBRUSH SOLAR 2 ESS 594/15/20294/15/2024Granted

NORORC_2_NOSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataNORTHERN ORCHARD SOLAR7/23/20297/23/2024Granted

CASCES_6_CESBT2 Raw and Unedited DataCASCADE ENERGY STORAGE EXPANSION9/9/20299/10/2024Granted

CASCES_6_CESBT2 Raw and Unedited DataCASCADE ENERGY STORAGE EXPANSION9/9/20299/10/2024Granted

NORORC_2_NOSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataNORTHERN ORCHARD SOLAR7/23/20297/23/2024Granted

BGROCK_2_BRFBX2 Raw and Unedited DataBIG ROCK SOLAR FARM3/15/20293/15/2024Granted

BGROCK_2_BRFBX2 Raw and Unedited DataBIG ROCK SOLAR FARM3/15/20293/15/2024Granted

NORORC_2_NOSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataNORTHERN ORCHARD SOLAR7/23/20297/23/2024Void

PERGRN_2_PRSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataPEREGRINE STORAGE11/15/202911/15/2024Granted

PERGRN_2_PRSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataPEREGRINE STORAGE11/15/202911/15/2024Granted

NITHWK_1_NHSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataNIGHTHAWK STORAGE10/11/202910/11/2024Granted

NITHWK_1_NHSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataNIGHTHAWK STORAGE10/11/202910/11/2024Granted

SANBRN_2_SS2BT4 Raw and Unedited DataSANBORN SOLAR 2 SBESS 4 ISOME9/13/20299/13/2024Granted

SANBRN_2_SS2BT4 Raw and Unedited DataSANBORN SOLAR 2 SBESS 4 ISOME9/13/20299/13/2024Granted

ETIWND_6_INEBT1 Raw and Unedited DataINLAND EMPIRE ENERGY STORAGE8/27/20298/27/2024Granted
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ETIWND_6_INEBT1 Raw and Unedited DataINLAND EMPIRE ENERGY STORAGE8/27/20298/27/2024Granted

WESCN2_2_BDSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBATERIA DEL SUR 2A9/3/20279/3/2024Granted

WESCN2_2_BDSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBATERIA DEL SUR 2A9/3/20279/3/2024Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSR1 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/202711/5/2024Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSR1 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/202711/5/2024Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSR1 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/202711/5/2024Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSR1 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/202711/5/2024Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSR1 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/202711/5/2024Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSR1 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/202711/5/2024Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSR1 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/202711/5/2024Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSR1 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/202711/5/2024Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFBX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM BESS11/6/202711/6/2024Void

BELLEF_2_BSFBX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM BESS11/6/202711/6/2024Void

BELLEF_2_BSFBX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM BESS11/6/202711/6/2024Void

BELLEF_2_BSFBX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM BESS11/6/202711/6/2024Void

BELLEF_2_BSFBX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM BESS11/6/202711/6/2024Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFBX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM BESS11/6/202711/6/2024Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFBX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM BESS11/6/202711/6/2024Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFBX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM BESS11/6/202711/6/2024Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFBX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM BESS11/6/202711/6/2024Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFBX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM BESS11/6/202711/6/2024Granted

BARRE_2_SBBBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSEAL BEACH BESS12/5/202912/5/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/20297/25/2024Void

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/20297/25/2024Void

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/20297/25/2024Void

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/20297/25/2024Void

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/20297/25/2024Void

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/20297/25/2024Void

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/20297/25/2024Void

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/20297/25/2024Void

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/20297/25/2024Void

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/20297/25/2024Void

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/20297/25/2024Void
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TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/20297/25/2024Void

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/20297/25/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/20297/25/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/20297/25/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/20297/25/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/20297/25/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/20297/25/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT3 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 37/25/20297/25/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT3 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 37/25/20297/25/2024Granted

SANDRN_2_SS2SR2 Raw and Unedited DataSANDRINI SOL 210/2/202710/2/2024Granted

SANDRN_2_SS2SR2 Raw and Unedited DataSANDRINI SOL 210/2/202710/2/2024Granted

ALAMIT_2_AESBT2 Raw and Unedited DataALAMITOS ENERGY STORAGE 2     10/14/202910/14/2024Granted

ALAMIT_2_AESBT2 Raw and Unedited DataALAMITOS ENERGY STORAGE 2     10/14/202910/14/2024Granted

CABLRO_2_CBSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataCABALLERO STORAGE10/15/202910/15/2024Granted

CABLRO_2_CBSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataCABALLERO STORAGE10/15/202910/15/2024Granted

BLCKWL_6_BTFBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBTF STORAGE DIDF    10/23/202910/23/2024Granted

BUCKCK_7_PL1X2 CT and/or PT AccuracyBUCKS CREEK POWERHOUSE11/12/202911/12/2024Rejected Please continue to work towards a resolution. If more time is needed, please 
submit an exemption renewal request.

BUCKCK_7_PL1X2 CT and/or PT AccuracyBUCKS CREEK POWERHOUSE11/12/202911/12/2024Docusign 
Sent

BUCKCK_7_PL1X2 CT and/or PT AccuracyBUCKS CREEK POWERHOUSE11/12/202911/12/2024Docusign 
Sent

SANDRN_2_SS1SR1 Raw and Unedited DataSANDRINI SOL 111/15/202711/15/2024Granted

SANDRN_2_SS1SR1 Raw and Unedited DataSANDRINI SOL 111/15/202711/15/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT1 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 17/25/20297/25/2024Void

TAHOE_2_THOBT1 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 17/25/20297/25/2024Void

TAHOE_2_THOBT1 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 17/25/20297/25/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT1 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 17/25/20297/25/2024Granted

SANDRN_2_SS1SR1 Raw and Unedited DataSANDRINI SOL 111/15/202711/15/2024Granted

SANDRN_2_SS1SR1 Raw and Unedited DataSANDRINI SOL 111/15/202711/15/2024Granted

RSMNDS_2_RSEBT1 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND SOUTH EAST BESS 23/31/20304/1/2025Granted

RSMNDS_2_RSEBT1 Raw and Unedited DataROSAMOND SOUTH EAST BESS 23/31/20304/1/2025Granted

RSMNDS_2_CSRBT1 Raw and Unedited DataCYCLONE SOLAR ROSAMOND SOUTH I BESS 13/31/20304/1/2025Granted

RSMNDS_2_CSRBT1 Raw and Unedited DataCYCLONE SOLAR ROSAMOND SOUTH I BESS 13/31/20304/1/2025Granted
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RSMNDS_2_CSRBT2 Raw and Unedited DataCYCLONE SOLAR ROSAMOND SOUTH I BESS 33/31/20304/1/2025Granted

RSMNDS_2_CSRBT2 Raw and Unedited DataCYCLONE SOLAR ROSAMOND SOUTH I BESS 33/31/20304/1/2025Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT4 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 411/19/202911/19/2024Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT4 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 411/19/202911/19/2024Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT3 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 311/19/202911/19/2024Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT3 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 311/19/202911/19/2024Granted

HAMLIN_1_BMSBT2 Raw and Unedited DataBALDY MESA SP11/26/202911/27/2024Granted

HAMLIN_1_BMSBT2 Raw and Unedited DataBALDY MESA SP11/26/202911/27/2024Granted

VOLTA_2_UNIT 2 CT and/or PT AccuracyVOLTA 2 POWERHOUSE12/11/202712/11/2024Granted

VOLTA_2_UNIT 2 CT and/or PT AccuracyVOLTA 2 POWERHOUSE12/11/202712/11/2024Granted

WESCN2_2_BDSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBATERIA DEL SUR 2A9/3/20279/3/2024Granted

WESCN2_2_BDSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBATERIA DEL SUR 2A9/3/20279/3/2024Granted

DUTCH2_7_UNIT 1 Raw and Unedited DataDUTCH FLAT 2 POWERHOUSE9/30/20299/24/2024Granted

DUTCH2_7_UNIT 1 Raw and Unedited DataDUTCH FLAT 2 POWERHOUSE9/30/20299/24/2024Granted

PRIMM_2_SSSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSILVER STATE SOUTH SOLAR PROJECT STORAGE11/14/202711/14/2024Granted

PRIMM_2_SSSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSILVER STATE SOUTH SOLAR PROJECT STORAGE11/14/202711/14/2024Granted

PRIMM_2_SSSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSILVER STATE SOUTH SOLAR PROJECT STORAGE11/14/202711/14/2024Granted

PRIMM_2_SSSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSILVER STATE SOUTH SOLAR PROJECT STORAGE11/14/202711/14/2024Granted

CLAP_PRIMMBT1_LOA Raw and Unedited DataSILVER STATE SOUTH SOLAR PROJECT STORAGE 
CLAP

11/14/202711/14/2024Granted

CLAP_PRIMMBT1_LOA Raw and Unedited DataSILVER STATE SOUTH SOLAR PROJECT STORAGE 
CLAP

11/14/202711/14/2024Granted

CLAP_PRIMMBT1_LOA Raw and Unedited DataSILVER STATE SOUTH SOLAR PROJECT STORAGE 
CLAP

11/14/202711/14/2024Granted

CLAP_PRIMMBT1_LOA Raw and Unedited DataSILVER STATE SOUTH SOLAR PROJECT STORAGE 
CLAP

11/14/202711/14/2024Granted

AZALEA_6_AZASR1 Raw and Unedited DataAZALEA7/1/20307/1/2025Granted

AZALEA_6_AZASR1 Raw and Unedited DataAZALEA7/1/20307/1/2025Granted

AZALEA_6_AZASR1 Raw and Unedited DataAZALEA7/1/20307/1/2025Granted

AZALEA_6_AZASR1 Raw and Unedited DataAZALEA7/1/20307/1/2025Granted

AZALEA_6_AZABT1 Raw and Unedited DataAZALEA BESS7/1/20307/1/2025Granted

AZALEA_6_AZABT1 Raw and Unedited DataAZALEA BESS7/1/20307/1/2025Granted

AZALEA_6_AZABT1 Raw and Unedited DataAZALEA BESS7/1/20307/1/2025Granted

AZALEA_6_AZABT1 Raw and Unedited DataAZALEA BESS7/1/20307/1/2025Granted
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AZALEA_6_AZABT1 Raw and Unedited DataAZALEA BESS7/1/20307/1/2025Granted

AZALEA_6_AZABT1 Raw and Unedited DataAZALEA BESS7/1/20307/1/2025Granted

LAKEVW_6_AFTBT1 Raw and Unedited DataAFTW STORAGE   12/31/202712/31/2024Granted

LUNAVL_2_LVSSR3 Raw and Unedited DataLUNA VALLEY SOLAR 33/1/20303/2/2025Granted

LUNAVL_2_LVSSR3 Raw and Unedited DataLUNA VALLEY SOLAR 33/1/20303/2/2025Granted

LUNAVL_2_LVSSR3 Raw and Unedited DataLUNA VALLEY SOLAR 33/1/20303/2/2025Granted

LUNAVL_2_LVSSR3 Raw and Unedited DataLUNA VALLEY SOLAR 33/1/20303/2/2025Granted

LUNAVL_2_LVSSR2 Raw and Unedited DataLUNA VALLEY SOLAR 23/1/20303/2/2025Granted

LUNAVL_2_LVSSR2 Raw and Unedited DataLUNA VALLEY SOLAR 23/1/20303/2/2025Granted

LUNAVL_2_LVSSR1 Raw and Unedited DataLUNA VALLEY SOLAR3/1/20303/2/2025Granted

LUNAVL_2_LVSSR1 Raw and Unedited DataLUNA VALLEY SOLAR3/1/20303/2/2025Granted

LUNAVL_2_LVSSR1 Raw and Unedited DataLUNA VALLEY SOLAR3/1/20303/2/2025Granted

LUNAVL_2_LVSSR1 Raw and Unedited DataLUNA VALLEY SOLAR3/1/20303/2/2025Granted

LUNAVL_2_LVSSR1 Raw and Unedited DataLUNA VALLEY SOLAR3/1/20303/2/2025Granted

LUNAVL_2_LVSSR1 Raw and Unedited DataLUNA VALLEY SOLAR3/1/20303/2/2025Granted

CHICPK_7_UNIT 1 Raw and Unedited DataCHICAGO PARK POWERHOUSE9/30/20291/30/2025Granted

CHICPK_7_UNIT 1 Raw and Unedited DataCHICAGO PARK POWERHOUSE9/30/20291/30/2025Granted

DEERCR_6_UNIT 1 Raw and Unedited DataDEER CREEK POWERHOUSE9/30/20291/30/2025Granted

MANZNA_2_CAMSR1 Raw and Unedited DataCAMINO SOLAR2/12/20302/12/2025Granted

MANZNA_2_CAMSR1 Raw and Unedited DataCAMINO SOLAR2/12/20302/12/2025Granted

MANZNA_2_CAMSR1 Raw and Unedited DataCAMINO SOLAR2/12/20302/12/2025Granted

MANZNA_2_CAMSR1 Raw and Unedited DataCAMINO SOLAR2/12/20302/12/2025Granted

MANZNA_2_CAMSR1 Raw and Unedited DataCAMINO SOLAR2/12/20302/12/2025Granted

MANZNA_2_CAMSR1 Raw and Unedited DataCAMINO SOLAR2/12/20302/12/2025Granted

MANZNA_2_WIND Raw and Unedited DataMANZANA WIND2/12/20302/12/2025Granted

MANZNA_2_WIND Raw and Unedited DataMANZANA WIND2/12/20302/12/2025Granted

RECTOR_2_SRBBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSHIRK ROAD ESS11/1/203011/1/2025Granted

KINGRV_7_UNIT 1 CT and/or PT AccuracyKINGS RIVER POWERHOUSE3/27/20264/29/2025Granted

KINGRV_7_UNIT 1 CT and/or PT AccuracyKINGS RIVER POWERHOUSE3/27/20264/29/2025Granted

KINGRV_7_UNIT 1 CT and/or PT AccuracyKINGS RIVER POWERHOUSE3/27/20264/29/2025Granted

CALGEN_1_MDRBT1 Raw and Unedited DataCOSO NAVY 13/31/20293/31/2024Granted

CALGEN_1_MDRBT1 Raw and Unedited DataCOSO NAVY 13/31/20293/31/2024Granted

BLM W_2_MDRBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBLM EAST FACILITY MORDOR 23/31/20293/31/2024Granted

CAISO Public



Status Start Date End Date Project Name ExemptionResource ID Rejection Reason

BLM W_2_MDRBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBLM EAST FACILITY MORDOR 23/31/20293/31/2024Granted

ESNHWR_2_CS1BT3 Raw and Unedited DataCARRIS STORAGE 14/14/20264/14/2025Granted

ESNHWR_2_CS1BT3 Raw and Unedited DataCARRIS STORAGE 14/14/20264/14/2025Granted

TIGRCK_7_UNITS CommunicationTIGER CREEK POWERHOUSE3/27/20264/17/2025Granted

ECASCO_2_SJGBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSAN JACINTO GRID4/23/20264/23/2025Granted

ECASCO_2_SJGBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSAN JACINTO GRID4/23/20264/23/2025Granted

VALLEY_5_ORTBT1 Raw and Unedited DataORTEGA GRID4/25/20264/25/2025Granted

VALLEY_5_ORTBT1 Raw and Unedited DataORTEGA GRID4/25/20264/25/2025Granted

BLCKWL_6_BTFBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBTF STORAGE DIDF5/7/20285/7/2025Granted

DELTA_2_PL1X4 CT and/or PT AccuracyDELTA ENERGY CENTER5/31/20265/31/2025Granted

DELTA_2_PL1X4 CT and/or PT AccuracyDELTA ENERGY CENTER5/31/20265/31/2025Granted

POME_6_POMBT1 Raw and Unedited DataPOME BESS5/6/20265/6/2025Granted

POME_6_POMBT1 Raw and Unedited DataPOME BESS5/6/20265/6/2025Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT5 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 56/1/20306/1/2025Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT5 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 56/1/20306/1/2025Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT5 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 56/1/20306/1/2025Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT5 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 56/1/20306/1/2025Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT5 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 56/1/20306/1/2025Granted

ROMOLA_5_MPBBT5 Raw and Unedited DataMENIFEE POWER BANK 56/1/20306/1/2025Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT1 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 17/25/202911/13/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT1 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 17/25/202911/13/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/202911/7/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/202911/7/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/202911/7/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/202911/7/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/202911/7/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT2 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 27/25/202911/7/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT3 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 37/25/202911/13/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT3 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 37/25/202911/13/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT3 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 37/25/202911/13/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT3 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 37/25/202911/13/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT3 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 37/25/202911/13/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT3 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 37/25/202911/13/2024Granted

CAISO Public



Status Start Date End Date Project Name ExemptionResource ID Rejection Reason

TAHOE_2_THOBT3 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 37/25/202911/13/2024Granted

TAHOE_2_THOBT3 Raw and Unedited DataTAHOE 37/25/202911/13/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT1 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 4A BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT1 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 4A BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT1 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 4A BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT1 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 4A BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 7A BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 7A BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 7A BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 7A BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 7A BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 7A BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT3 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 7B BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT3 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 7B BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT3 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 7B BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT3 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 7B BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT3 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 7B BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT3 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 7B BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT4 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 8A BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT4 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 8A BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT4 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 8A BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT4 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 8A BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT4 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 8A BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT4 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 8A BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT5 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 8B BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT5 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 8B BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT5 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 8B BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT5 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 8B BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT5 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 8B BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT5 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 8B BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT5 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 8B BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT5 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 8B BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted
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ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/202910/1/2024Granted

WESCN2_2_BDSBT2 Raw and Unedited DataBATERIA DEL SUR 2B5/20/20285/20/2025Granted

WESCN2_2_BDSBT2 Raw and Unedited DataBATERIA DEL SUR 2B5/20/20285/20/2025Granted

HUMBRD_1_HMBBT1 Raw and Unedited DataHUMMINGBIRD ENERGY STORAGE5/27/20285/27/2025Granted

HUMBRD_1_HMBBT1 Raw and Unedited DataHUMMINGBIRD ENERGY STORAGE5/27/20285/27/2025Granted

VICTOR_1_SWRSR2 CT and/or PT AccuracySNOWLINE WHITE ROAD NORTH6/5/20286/5/2025Granted

KOLA_2_KLBBT1 Raw and Unedited DataKOLA3/27/20293/27/2024Granted

KOLA_2_KLBBT1 Raw and Unedited DataKOLA3/27/20293/27/2024Granted

KOLA_2_KLBBT1 Raw and Unedited DataKOLA3/27/20293/27/2024Granted

KOLA_2_KLBBT1 Raw and Unedited DataKOLA3/27/20293/27/2024Granted

SRAPTA_5_DECBT1 Raw and Unedited DataDATELAND ENERGY COMPLEX7/1/20287/1/2025Granted

SRAPTA_5_DECBT1 Raw and Unedited DataDATELAND ENERGY COMPLEX7/1/20287/1/2025Granted

ULTPCH_1_UCSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataULTRAPOWER CHINESE STATION BESS6/16/20286/16/2025Granted

ULTPCH_1_UCSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataULTRAPOWER CHINESE STATION BESS6/16/20286/16/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 Raw and Unedited DataSUN POND STORAGE 26/20/20286/20/2025Void

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 Raw and Unedited DataSUN POND STORAGE 26/20/20286/20/2025Void

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 Raw and Unedited DataSUN POND STORAGE 26/20/20286/20/2025Void

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 Raw and Unedited DataSUN POND STORAGE 26/20/20286/20/2025Void

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 Raw and Unedited DataSUN POND STORAGE 26/20/20286/20/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 Raw and Unedited DataSUN POND STORAGE 26/20/20286/20/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSUN POND STORAGE 16/20/20286/20/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSUN POND STORAGE 16/20/20286/20/2025Granted

KOLA_2_KLBBT2 Raw and Unedited DataKOLA BESS 23/27/20293/27/2024Granted
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KOLA_2_KLBBT2 Raw and Unedited DataKOLA BESS 23/27/20293/27/2024Granted

CWATER_1_DS1BT1 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 1 BESS     6/24/20306/27/2025Granted

CWATER_1_DS1BT1 Raw and Unedited DataDAGGETT SOLAR 1 BESS     6/24/20306/27/2025Granted

BLACK_7_UNIT 2 CommunicationJAMES B BLACK PH7/7/20267/7/2025Granted

BLACK_7_UNIT 2 CommunicationJAMES B BLACK PH7/7/20267/7/2025Granted

BLACK_7_UNIT 2 CommunicationJAMES B BLACK PH7/7/20267/7/2025Granted

CHERRY_2_POMBT1 Raw and Unedited DataPOMEGRANATE8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

CHERRY_2_POMBT1 Raw and Unedited DataPOMEGRANATE8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

BEARDS_7_UNIT 1 CT and/or PT AccuracyBEARDSLEY7/3/20277/3/2025Granted

CHERRY_2_POMBT1 Raw and Unedited DataPOMEGRANATE8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

CHERRY_2_POMBT1 Raw and Unedited DataPOMEGRANATE8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

KINGRV_7_UNIT 1 CT and/or PT AccuracyKINGS RIVER POWERHOUSE7/7/20267/7/2025Granted

KINGRV_7_UNIT 1 CT and/or PT AccuracyKINGS RIVER POWERHOUSE7/7/20267/7/2025Granted

KINGRV_7_UNIT 1 CT and/or PT AccuracyKINGS RIVER POWERHOUSE7/7/20267/7/2025Granted

WESTPT_2_UNIT CommunicationWEST POINT POWERHOUSE7/8/20277/8/2025Granted

WESTPT_2_UNIT CommunicationWEST POINT POWERHOUSE7/8/20277/8/2025Granted

WESTPT_2_UNIT CommunicationWEST POINT POWERHOUSE7/8/20277/8/2025Granted

WESTPT_2_UNIT CommunicationWEST POINT POWERHOUSE7/8/20277/8/2025Granted

TIGRCK_7_UNITS CommunicationTIGER CREEK POWERHOUSE3/27/20267/9/2025Granted

TIGRCK_7_UNITS CommunicationTIGER CREEK POWERHOUSE3/27/20267/9/2025Granted

TIGRCK_7_UNITS CommunicationTIGER CREEK POWERHOUSE3/27/20267/9/2025Granted

POEPH_7_UNIT 1 CommunicationPOE POWERHOUSE3/27/20263/17/2025Granted

POEPH_7_UNIT 2 CommunicationPOE POWERHOUSE3/27/20263/17/2025Granted

PIT5_7_PL3X4 CommunicationPIT 5 POWERHOUSE6/28/20266/28/2025Granted

PIT5_7_PL3X4 CommunicationPIT 5 POWERHOUSE6/28/20266/28/2025Granted

PIT5_7_PL3X4 CommunicationPIT 5 POWERHOUSE6/28/20266/28/2025Granted

PIT5_7_PL3X4 CommunicationPIT 5 POWERHOUSE6/28/20266/28/2025Granted

ARCATA_6_FCPSB1 Raw and Unedited DataFOSTER CLEAN POWER A7/18/20296/11/2025Void

ARCATA_6_FCPSB1 Raw and Unedited DataFOSTER CLEAN POWER A7/18/20296/11/2025Void

ARCATA_6_FCPSB1 Raw and Unedited DataFOSTER CLEAN POWER A7/18/20296/11/2025Granted

ARCATA_6_FCPSB1 Raw and Unedited DataFOSTER CLEAN POWER A7/18/20296/11/2025Granted

ARCATA_6_FCPSB2 Raw and Unedited DataFOSTER CLEAN POWER B7/18/20297/18/2025Granted

ARCATA_6_FCPSB2 Raw and Unedited DataFOSTER CLEAN POWER B7/18/20297/18/2025Granted
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SUNPND_5_SPSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSUN POND STORAGE 16/20/20296/20/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSUN POND STORAGE 16/20/20296/20/2025Granted

BUCKCK_7_PL1X2 CT and/or PT AccuracyBUCKS CREEK POWERHOUSE12/31/202711/12/2025Void

BUCKCK_7_PL1X2 CT and/or PT AccuracyBUCKS CREEK POWERHOUSE12/31/202711/12/2025Void

BUCKCK_7_PL1X2 CT and/or PT AccuracyBUCKS CREEK POWERHOUSE12/31/202711/12/2025Void

BUCKCK_7_PL1X2 CT and/or PT AccuracyBUCKS CREEK POWERHOUSE12/31/202711/12/2024Granted

BUCKCK_7_PL1X2 CT and/or PT AccuracyBUCKS CREEK POWERHOUSE12/31/202711/12/2024Granted

BUCKCK_7_PL1X2 CT and/or PT AccuracyBUCKS CREEK POWERHOUSE12/31/202711/12/2024Granted

SRAPTA_5_DECBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSIERRA PINTA ENERGY STORAGE, LLC7/31/20287/31/2025Granted

SRAPTA_5_DECBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSIERRA PINTA ENERGY STORAGE, LLC7/31/20287/31/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 Raw and Unedited DataSUN POND STORAGE 26/20/20286/20/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 Raw and Unedited DataSUN POND STORAGE 26/20/20286/20/2025Granted

SRAPTA_5_DECBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSIERRA PINTA ENERGY STORAGE, LLC7/31/20287/31/2025Granted

SRAPTA_5_DECBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSIERRA PINTA ENERGY STORAGE, LLC7/31/20287/31/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_AC2SR2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 2 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_AC2SR2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 2 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_AC2SR2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 2 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_AC2SR2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 2 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_AC2SR2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 2 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_AC2SR2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 2 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_A4BSX2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 4B PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_A4BSX2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 4B PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_A4BSX2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 4B PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_A4BSX2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 4B PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_A4BSX2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 4B PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_A4BSX2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 4B PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_A4BSX2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 4B PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_A4BSX2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 4B PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_AC5SR5 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 5 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_AC5SR5 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 5 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_AC5SR5 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 5 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_AC5SR5 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 5 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_AC5SR5 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 5 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted
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ATLAS2_5_AC5SR5 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 5 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_AC6SR6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 6 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_AC6SR6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 6 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_ACSR10 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 10 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_ACSR10 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 10 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_ACSR10 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 10 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_ACSR10 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 10 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_ACSR10 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 10 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_ACSR10 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 10 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_A11SX2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 11 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_A11SX2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 11 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_A11SX2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 11 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_A11SX2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 11 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_A11SX2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 11 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_A11SX2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 11 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_A11SX2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 11 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

ATLAS2_5_A11SX2 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 11 PV8/1/20308/1/2025Granted

VENTSO_6_VENBT1 Raw and Unedited DataVENTASSO ENERGY STORAGE12/31/20308/5/2025Granted

SRAPTA_5_DECBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSIERRA PINTA ENERGY STORAGE, LLC7/31/20287/31/2025Void

SRAPTA_5_DECBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSIERRA PINTA ENERGY STORAGE, LLC7/31/20287/31/2025Void

GOLETA_2_PAIBT2 Raw and Unedited DataPAINTER BESS12/31/20288/19/2025Granted

SRAPTA_5_DECBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSIERRA PINTA ENERGY STORAGE, LLC8/25/20288/25/2025Granted

SRAPTA_5_DECBT1 CT and/or PT AccuracySIERRA PINTA ENERGY STORAGE, LLC8/25/20288/25/2025Rejected Please continue to work towards a resolution. If more time is needed, please 
submit an exemption renewal request.

TERMEX_2_PL1X3 CommunicationTERMOELECTRICA DE MEXICALI1/31/20269/12/2025Granted

DOSPAL_1_MERBT1 Raw and Unedited DataMERCED 29/1/20309/1/2025Granted

ECASCO_2_SJGBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSAN JACINTO GRID4/23/20264/23/2025Granted

ECASCO_2_SJGBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSAN JACINTO GRID4/23/20264/23/2025Granted

SRAPTA_5_DECBT1 CommunicationSIERRA PINTA ENERGY STORAGE, LLC9/5/20289/5/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 28/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 28/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.
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SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 28/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 28/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSSR2 CommunicationSUN POND SOLAR 28/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSSR2 CommunicationSUN POND SOLAR 28/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSBT1 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 18/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSBT1 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 18/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSBT1 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 18/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSBT1 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 18/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSSR1 CommunicationSUN POND SOLAR 18/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSSR1 CommunicationSUN POND SOLAR 18/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted
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BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

BELLEF_2_BSFSX3 Raw and Unedited DataBELLEFIELD SOLAR FARM11/5/20276/13/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSSR2 CommunicationSUN POND SOLAR 28/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSSR2 CommunicationSUN POND SOLAR 28/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSSR1 CommunicationSUN POND SOLAR 18/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSSR1 CommunicationSUN POND SOLAR 18/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSBT1 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 18/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSBT1 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 18/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSBT1 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 18/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSBT1 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 18/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 28/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 28/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 28/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 28/22/20288/22/2025Rejected Please update EDAS when the work is complete. If more time is needed, please 
submit additional exemption renewal requests.

VISTRA_5_DALBT2 CommunicationDALLAS ENERGY STORAGE 24/1/202610/1/2025Granted

VISTRA_5_DALBT2 CommunicationDALLAS ENERGY STORAGE 24/1/202610/1/2025Granted

VISTRA_5_DALBT1 CommunicationDALLAS ENERGY STORAGE 14/1/202610/1/2025Granted

VISTRA_5_DALBT1 CommunicationDALLAS ENERGY STORAGE 14/1/202610/1/2025Granted

VISTRA_5_DALBT3 CommunicationDALLAS ENERGY STORAGE 34/1/202610/1/2025Granted

VISTRA_5_DALBT3 CommunicationDALLAS ENERGY STORAGE 34/1/202610/1/2025Granted

VISTRA_5_DALBT4 CommunicationDALLAS ENERGY STORAGE 44/1/202610/1/2025Granted
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VISTRA_5_DALBT4 CommunicationDALLAS ENERGY STORAGE 44/1/202610/1/2025Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/20297/17/2025Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/20297/17/2025Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/20297/17/2025Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/20297/17/2025Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/20297/17/2025Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/20297/17/2025Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/20297/17/2025Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/20297/17/2025Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/20297/17/2025Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/20297/17/2025Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/20297/17/2025Granted

ATLASC_5_ACBBT6 Raw and Unedited DataATLAS COMPLEX 9 BESS10/1/20297/17/2025Granted

ORTGA_6_LSLSB1 Raw and Unedited DataLARA SOLAR 2 HYBRID10/1/203010/1/2025Granted

SAUGUS_2_SPESBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSANTA PAULA MAIN METER REPLACEMENT7/7/20307/7/2025Void

SAUGUS_2_SPESBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSANTA PAULA MAIN METER REPLACEMENT7/7/20307/7/2025Void

SAUGUS_2_SPESBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSANTA PAULA MAIN METER REPLACEMENT7/7/20307/7/2025Granted

SAUGUS_2_SPESBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSANTA PAULA MAIN METER REPLACEMENT7/7/20307/7/2025Granted

SAUGUS_2_SPESBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSANTA PAULA MAIN METER REPLACEMENT7/7/20307/7/2025Granted

SAUGUS_2_SPESBT1 Raw and Unedited DataSANTA PAULA MAIN METER REPLACEMENT7/7/20307/7/2025Granted

ORTGA_6_MCDBT1 Raw and Unedited DataMERCED BESS10/1/203010/1/2025Granted

ANGELA_1_ANGBT1 Raw and Unedited DataANGELA BESS9/30/203010/1/2025Granted

ANGELA_1_ANGBT1 Raw and Unedited DataANGELA BESS9/30/203010/1/2025Granted

GOLETA_2_PAIBT2 CT and/or PT AccuracyPAINTER BESS10/1/202610/1/2025Granted

BORDER_6_LTMBT1 Raw and Unedited DataLITHIUM9/24/20309/24/2025Granted

BORDER_6_LTMBT1 Raw and Unedited DataLITHIUM9/24/20309/24/2025Granted

BORDER_6_LTMBT1 Raw and Unedited DataLITHIUM9/24/20309/24/2025Granted

BORDER_6_LTMBT1 Raw and Unedited DataLITHIUM9/24/20309/24/2025Granted

BORDER_6_LTMBT1 Raw and Unedited DataLITHIUM9/24/20309/24/2025Granted

BORDER_6_LTMBT1 Raw and Unedited DataLITHIUM9/24/20309/24/2025Granted

BORDER_6_LTMCT1 Raw and Unedited DataLITHIUM UNIT 19/24/20309/24/2025Granted

BORDER_6_LTMCT1 Raw and Unedited DataLITHIUM UNIT 19/24/20309/24/2025Granted

BORDER_6_LTMCT1 Raw and Unedited DataLITHIUM UNIT 19/24/20309/24/2025Granted
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BORDER_6_LTMCT1 Raw and Unedited DataLITHIUM UNIT 19/24/20309/24/2025Granted

SNCLRA_2_BWEBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBLACK WALNUT ENERGY STORAGE7/22/20307/22/2025Void

SNCLRA_2_BWEBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBLACK WALNUT ENERGY STORAGE7/22/20307/22/2025Void

SNCLRA_2_BWEBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBLACK WALNUT ENERGY STORAGE7/22/20307/22/2025Void

SNCLRA_2_BWEBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBLACK WALNUT ENERGY STORAGE7/22/20307/22/2025Void

SNCLRA_2_BWEBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBLACK WALNUT ENERGY STORAGE7/22/20307/22/2025Granted

SNCLRA_2_BWEBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBLACK WALNUT ENERGY STORAGE7/22/20307/22/2025Granted

SNCLRA_2_BWEBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBLACK WALNUT ENERGY STORAGE7/22/20307/22/2025Granted

SNCLRA_2_BWEBT1 Raw and Unedited DataBLACK WALNUT ENERGY STORAGE7/22/20307/22/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSSR1 CommunicationSUN POND SOLAR 18/22/20268/22/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSSR1 CommunicationSUN POND SOLAR 18/22/20268/22/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSSR2 CommunicationSUN POND SOLAR 28/22/20268/22/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSSR2 CommunicationSUN POND SOLAR 28/22/20268/22/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSBT1 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 18/22/20268/22/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSBT1 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 18/22/20268/22/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSBT1 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 18/22/20268/22/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSBT1 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 18/22/20268/22/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 28/22/20268/22/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 28/22/20268/22/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 28/22/20268/22/2025Granted

SUNPND_5_SPSBT2 CommunicationSUN POND STORAGE 28/22/20268/22/2025Granted

PIT5_7_QFUNTS CommunicationNELSON CREEK HYDRO PLANT1/31/202610/6/2025Granted

ARLEAF_2_NBSSB1 Raw and Unedited DataNORTH BRAWLEY SOLAR10/17/202810/17/2025Granted

ANGELA_1_ANGSR1 Raw and Unedited DataANGELA10/22/203010/22/2025Granted

ANGELA_1_ANGSR1 Raw and Unedited DataANGELA10/22/203010/22/2025Granted

ANGELA_1_ANGSR1 Raw and Unedited DataANGELA10/22/203010/22/2025Granted

ANGELA_1_ANGSR1 Raw and Unedited DataANGELA10/22/203010/22/2025Granted

AZALEA_6_AZABT1 Raw and Unedited DataAZALEA BESS7/1/20307/1/2025Granted

AZALEA_6_AZABT1 Raw and Unedited DataAZALEA BESS7/1/20307/1/2025Granted

AZALEA_6_AZABT1 Raw and Unedited DataAZALEA BESS7/1/20307/1/2025Granted

AZALEA_6_AZABT1 Raw and Unedited DataAZALEA BESS7/1/20307/1/2025Granted

AZALEA_6_AZABT1 Raw and Unedited DataAZALEA BESS7/1/20307/1/2025Granted

AZALEA_6_AZABT1 Raw and Unedited DataAZALEA BESS7/1/20307/1/2025Granted
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GONZAG_6_GNZWD1 Raw and Unedited DataGONZAGA WIND FARM10/22/203010/22/2025Granted

GONZAG_6_GNZWD1 Raw and Unedited DataGONZAGA WIND FARM10/22/203010/22/2025Granted

GONZAG_6_GNZWD1 Raw and Unedited DataGONZAGA WIND FARM10/22/203010/22/2025Granted

GONZAG_6_GNZWD1 Raw and Unedited DataGONZAGA WIND FARM10/22/203010/22/2025Granted

GONZAG_6_GNZWD2 Raw and Unedited DataGONZAGA WIND FARM 210/22/203010/22/2025Granted

GONZAG_6_GNZWD2 Raw and Unedited DataGONZAGA WIND FARM 210/22/203010/22/2025Granted

GONZAG_6_GNZWD3 Raw and Unedited DataGONZAGA HYBRID WIND11/21/203011/22/2025Granted

GONZAG_6_GNZWD3 Raw and Unedited DataGONZAGA HYBRID WIND11/21/203011/22/2025Granted

GONZAG_6_GNZWB1 Raw and Unedited DataGONZAGA HYBRID11/4/203011/5/2025Granted

GONZAG_6_GNZWB1 Raw and Unedited DataGONZAGA HYBRID11/4/203011/5/2025Granted

VLCNTR_6_VCEBT2 Raw and Unedited DataVALLEY CENTER ENERGY STORAGE 859/19/20299/19/2025Granted

VLCNTR_6_VCEBT2 Raw and Unedited DataVALLEY CENTER ENERGY STORAGE 859/19/20299/19/2025Granted

VLCNTR_6_VCEBT1 Raw and Unedited DataVALLEY CENTER ENERGY STORAGE 549/19/20299/19/2025Granted

VLCNTR_6_VCEBT1 Raw and Unedited DataVALLEY CENTER ENERGY STORAGE 549/19/20299/19/2025Granted

ORTGA_6_LSLSB1 Raw and Unedited DataLARA SOLAR 2 HYBRID11/5/203011/6/2025Granted

LALPAG_1_LALBT1 Raw and Unedited DataLAKE ALPAUGH BATTERY STORAGE11/12/202611/12/2025Granted

LALPAG_1_LALBT1 Raw and Unedited DataLAKE ALPAUGH BATTERY STORAGE11/12/202611/12/2025Granted

BORDER_6_LTMCT1 Raw and Unedited DataLITHIUM UNIT 19/24/203010/8/2025Granted

BORDER_6_LTMCT1 Raw and Unedited DataLITHIUM UNIT 19/24/203010/8/2025Granted

BORDER_6_LTMCT1 Raw and Unedited DataLITHIUM UNIT 19/24/203010/8/2025Granted

BORDER_6_LTMCT1 Raw and Unedited DataLITHIUM UNIT 19/24/203010/8/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Rejected **Rejected - Requested to be split into 2 exemptions - one for dynamic losses and 
one for bess idle. 

This is a temporary metering exemption. Submit a renewal before exemption 
expires to remain in compliance. It is the responsibility of the resource owner to 
ensure this scheme is operational at all times. If the connection with the control 
signal is lost and AUX data is recorded on channel 1 on the meter recorder, CAISO 
has full discretion and may reject the possibility of correcting the meter data for 
any reason.
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PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Rejected **Rejected - Requested to be split into 2 exemptions - one for dynamic losses and 
one for bess idle. 

This is a temporary metering exemption. Submit a renewal before exemption 
expires to remain in compliance. It is the responsibility of the resource owner to 
ensure this scheme is operational at all times. If the connection with the control 
signal is lost and AUX data is recorded on channel 1 on the meter recorder, CAISO 
has full discretion and may reject the possibility of correcting the meter data for 
any reason.

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Rejected **Rejected - Requested to be split into 2 exemptions - one for dynamic losses and 
one for bess idle. 

This is a temporary metering exemption. Submit a renewal before exemption 
expires to remain in compliance. It is the responsibility of the resource owner to 
ensure this scheme is operational at all times. If the connection with the control 
signal is lost and AUX data is recorded on channel 1 on the meter recorder, CAISO 
has full discretion and may reject the possibility of correcting the meter data for 
any reason.

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Rejected **Rejected - Requested to be split into 2 exemptions - one for dynamic losses and 
one for bess idle. 

This is a temporary metering exemption. Submit a renewal before exemption 
expires to remain in compliance. It is the responsibility of the resource owner to 
ensure this scheme is operational at all times. If the connection with the control 
signal is lost and AUX data is recorded on channel 1 on the meter recorder, CAISO 
has full discretion and may reject the possibility of correcting the meter data for 
any reason.

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Rejected **Rejected - Requested to be split into 2 exemptions - one for dynamic losses and 
one for bess idle. 

This is a temporary metering exemption. Submit a renewal before exemption 
expires to remain in compliance. It is the responsibility of the resource owner to 
ensure this scheme is operational at all times. If the connection with the control 
signal is lost and AUX data is recorded on channel 1 on the meter recorder, CAISO 
has full discretion and may reject the possibility of correcting the meter data for 
any reason.
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PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Rejected **Rejected - Requested to be split into 2 exemptions - one for dynamic losses and 
one for bess idle. 

This is a temporary metering exemption. Submit a renewal before exemption 
expires to remain in compliance. It is the responsibility of the resource owner to 
ensure this scheme is operational at all times. If the connection with the control 
signal is lost and AUX data is recorded on channel 1 on the meter recorder, CAISO 
has full discretion and may reject the possibility of correcting the meter data for 
any reason.

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Rejected **Rejected - Requested to be split into 2 exemptions - one for dynamic losses and 
one for bess idle. 

This is a temporary metering exemption. Submit a renewal before exemption 
expires to remain in compliance. It is the responsibility of the resource owner to 
ensure this scheme is operational at all times. If the connection with the control 
signal is lost and AUX data is recorded on channel 1 on the meter recorder, CAISO 
has full discretion and may reject the possibility of correcting the meter data for 
any reason.

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Rejected **Rejected - Requested to be split into 2 exemptions - one for dynamic losses and 
one for bess idle. 

This is a temporary metering exemption. Submit a renewal before exemption 
expires to remain in compliance. It is the responsibility of the resource owner to 
ensure this scheme is operational at all times. If the connection with the control 
signal is lost and AUX data is recorded on channel 1 on the meter recorder, CAISO 
has full discretion and may reject the possibility of correcting the meter data for 
any reason.

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Rejected **Rejected - Requested to be split into 2 exemptions - one for dynamic losses and 
one for bess idle. 

This is a temporary metering exemption. Submit a renewal before exemption 
expires to remain in compliance. It is the responsibility of the resource owner to 
ensure this scheme is operational at all times. If the connection with the control 
signal is lost and AUX data is recorded on channel 1 on the meter recorder, CAISO 
has full discretion and may reject the possibility of correcting the meter data for 
any reason.
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PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Rejected **Rejected - Requested to be split into 2 exemptions - one for dynamic losses and 
one for bess idle. 

This is a temporary metering exemption. Submit a renewal before exemption 
expires to remain in compliance. It is the responsibility of the resource owner to 
ensure this scheme is operational at all times. If the connection with the control 
signal is lost and AUX data is recorded on channel 1 on the meter recorder, CAISO 
has full discretion and may reject the possibility of correcting the meter data for 
any reason.

NOOSA_1_NESBT1 Raw and Unedited DataNOOSA ENERGY STORAGE11/17/203011/18/2025Granted

NOOSA_1_NESBT1 Raw and Unedited DataNOOSA ENERGY STORAGE11/17/203011/18/2025Granted

LITLRK_6_SOLAR2 CommunicationSEPV 181/30/20267/10/2025Granted

7STDRD_1_SOLAR1 CT and/or PT AccuracySHAFTER SOLAR METER REPLACEMENT 59142273/2/20269/11/2025Granted

BLVRDE_6_BLVBT1 CommunicationBOULEVARD ENERGY STORAGE2/27/202610/27/2025Granted

DEADCK_1_UNIT CommunicationDEADWOOD CREEK HYDRO10/1/20263/1/2025Granted

S_RITA_6_SOLAR1 CommunicationNLH22/14/202612/5/2025Void

WSTWND_2_M89BT2 CT and/or PT AccuracyMOJAVE 89 BESS2/1/20268/1/2025Granted

WSTWND_2_M89BT2 CT and/or PT AccuracyMOJAVE 89 BESS2/1/20268/1/2025Granted

WSTWND_2_M89BT2 CT and/or PT AccuracyMOJAVE 89 BESS2/1/20268/1/2025Granted

WSTWND_2_M89BT2 CT and/or PT AccuracyMOJAVE 89 BESS2/1/20268/1/2025Granted

S_RITA_6_SOLAR1 CommunicationNLH22/14/202612/10/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted
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PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

PELJAW_2_PJSBX2 Raw and Unedited DataPELICANS JAW HYBRID SOLAR 111/17/203011/18/2025Granted

BEARDS_7_UNIT 1 CT and/or PT AccuracyBEARDSLEY12/31/202612/9/2025Granted

BEARDS_7_UNIT 1 CT and/or PT AccuracyBEARDSLEY12/31/202612/9/2025Granted

RUSSELL_2_SOLANO1 CT and/or PT AccuracySOLANO METER REPLACEMENT FOR 591088312/15/202612/16/2025Granted

PINFLT_7_UNITS CommunicationPINE FLAT2/1/202612/19/2025Granted

CHINO_2_JURUPA CommunicationSCE JURUPA1/30/202612/15/2025Granted

MIRLOM_2_TEMESC CommunicationTEMESCAL3/31/202612/15/2025Granted

MTNPOS_1_UNIT CommunicationMT. POSO COGENERATION COMPANY, LLC2/16/202612/16/2025Granted

MTNPOS_1_UNIT CommunicationMT. POSO COGENERATION COMPANY, LLC2/16/202612/16/2025Granted

CORRAL_6_SJOAQN CommunicationAMERESCO SAN JOAQUIN LLC1/31/20261/14/2025Granted

WEBER_6_FORWRD CommunicationAMERESCO FORWARD LLC1/31/20261/14/2025Granted

CAYTNO_2_VASCO CommunicationAMERESCO VASCO LLC1/31/20261/14/2025Granted

GRNVLY_7_SCLAND CommunicationAMERESCO SANTA CRUZ LLC1/31/20261/14/2025Granted

GONZLS_6_UNIT CommunicationAMERESCO JOHNSON CANYON LLC1/31/20261/14/2025Granted

TWISSL_6_PRDSR1 CT and/or PT AccuracyPISTACHIO ROAD7/17/20267/17/2025Granted

COLTON_6_AGUAM1 ECN Connection1/30/202612/23/2025Granted

SALIRV_2_UNIT CommunicationSALINAS COGENERATION COMPANY     2/6/202612/8/2025Granted

JOHANN_2_OCEBT2 CommunicationORANGE COUNTY 2 ENERGY STORAGE1/31/202611/12/2025Granted

BRDGVL_7_BAKER CommunicationBAKER STATION HYDROELECTRIC2/28/202611/1/2025Granted

BUCKCK_2_HYDRO CommunicationLASSEN STATION HYDRO2/28/202611/1/2025Granted

KIRKER_7_KELCYN CommunicationAMERESCO KELLER CANYON LLC1/31/20261/14/2025Granted

GASKW1_2_GW2SR1 CommunicationGASKELL WEST 2A5/31/20254/1/2025Granted

HAASPH_7_PL1X2 CommunicationHaas Powerhouse1/1/202711/17/2025Granted

BORDER_6_UNITA1 CommunicationCALPEAK BORDER3/1/20265/31/2025Granted

BLYTHE_1_SOLAR1 ECN ConnectionBLYTHE 11/31/202610/27/2025Granted

KERMAN_6_SOLAR2 CommunicationFRESNO SOLAR SOUTH1/31/20268/25/2025Granted

KERMAN_6_SOLAR1 CommunicationFRESNO SOLAR WEST1/31/20268/25/2025Granted

UNVRSY_1_UNIT 1 Generation Data for ValidationBERRY - COGEN 18 AND COGEN 381/16/20261/2/2026Granted
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TANHIL_6_SOLART Generation Data for ValidationBERRY - COGEN 18 AND COGEN 381/16/20261/2/2026Granted

TX-ELK_6_SOLAR1 CommunicationCASTOR2/2/20251/2/2025Void

TX-ELK_6_SOLAR1 CommunicationCASTOR2/2/20261/2/2026Granted

MTNPOS_1_UNIT CommunicationMT. POSO COGENERATION COMPANY, LLC2/16/202612/16/2025Granted

MTNPOS_1_UNIT CommunicationMT. POSO COGENERATION COMPANY, LLC2/16/202612/16/2025Granted

CAMLOT_2_SOLAR2 ECN ConnectionCOLUMBIA II1/31/202612/22/2025Granted

CAMLOT_2_SOLAR2 ECN ConnectionCOLUMBIA II1/31/202612/22/2025Granted

CALFTS_2_CFSSR1 CommunicationCAL FLATS SOUTH2/6/20261/6/2026Granted

CALFTS_2_CFSSR1 CommunicationCAL FLATS SOUTH2/6/20261/6/2026Granted

OLDRV1_6_SOLAR CommunicationOLD RIVER ONE SOLAR1/30/202612/26/2025Granted

GLDTWN_6_COLUM3 CommunicationCOLUMBIA 31/31/20261/8/2026Granted

MAGUND_1_BKISR1 Communication BAKERSFIELD INDUSTRIAL PV 12/9/20267/16/2025Granted

SANDRN_2_SS1BT1 Raw and Unedited dataSANDRINI SOL 1 BESS12/23/203012/1/2025Void

SANDRN_2_SS1BT1 Raw and Unedited dataSANDRINI SOL 1 BESS12/23/203012/1/2025Void

SANDRN_2_SS1BT1 Raw and Unedited DataSANDRINI SOL 1 BESS12/30/203012/1/2025Void

SANDRN_2_SS1BT1 Raw and Unedited DataSANDRINI SOL 1 BESS12/30/203012/1/2025Void

SANDRN_2_SS1BT1 Raw and Unedited DataSANDRINI SOL 1 BESS12/23/203012/23/2025Granted

SANDRN_2_SS1BT1 Raw and Unedited DataSANDRINI SOL 1 BESS12/23/203012/23/2025Granted

TWISSL_6_PRDSR1 CT and/or PT AccuracyPISTACHIO ROAD7/17/20267/17/2025Void

INTTRB_6_DPWWD1 Raw and Unedited DataDINO POINT WIND12/1/203012/3/2025Granted

INTTRB_6_DPWWD1 Raw and Unedited DataDINO POINT WIND12/1/203012/3/2025Granted

OILFLD_7_QFUNTS CT and/or PT AccuracyNACIMIENTO12/31/20261/9/2026Granted

VESTAL_2_RTS042 CommunicationSCE GBU VESTAL SOLAR     2/9/20261/9/2026Granted

SPRGVL_2_TULE CommunicationTULE HYDRO POWERPLANT4/9/20261/9/2026Granted

SPRGVL_2_TULE CommunicationTULE HYDRO POWERPLANT4/9/20261/9/2026Granted

KIRKER_7_KELCYN CommunicationAMERESCO KELLER CANYON LLC2/28/20261/14/2025Granted

GONZLS_6_UNIT CommunicationAMERESCO JOHNSON CANYON LLC2/28/20261/14/2025Granted

CORRAL_6_SJOAQN CommunicationAMERESCO SAN JOAQUIN LLC2/28/20251/14/2025Granted

GRNVLY_7_SCLAND CommunicationAMERESCO SANTA CRUZ LLC2/28/20261/14/2025Void

WEBER_6_FORWRD CommunicationAMERESCO FORWARD LLC2/28/20261/14/2025Void

WEBER_6_FORWRD CommunicationAMERESCO FORWARD LLC2/28/20261/14/2025Granted

CAYTNO_2_VASCO CommunicationAMERESCO VASCO LLC2/28/20261/14/2025Granted

VICTOR_1_LVSLR2 CommunicationLONE VALLEY SOLAR PARK II1/30/202611/28/2025Granted
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VIKING_2_VCSSR1 CommunicationVIKINGS ENERGY FARM2/16/20261/16/2026Granted

GRNVLY_7_SCLAND CommunicationAMERESCO SANTA CRUZ LLC2/28/20261/14/2025Granted

TERMEX_2_PL1X3 CommunicationTERMOELECTRICA DE MEXICALI4/30/20261/31/2026Granted

WHEATL_6_LNDFIL Correction FactorG2 ENERGY OSTROM ROAD1/13/202612/25/2025Granted

KERRGN_1_UNIT 1 CommunicationKERN RIVER 1, UNITS 1, 2, 3, 42/18/20261/18/2026Granted

KERRGN_1_UNIT 1 CommunicationKERN RIVER 1, UNITS 1, 2, 3, 42/18/20261/18/2026Granted

KERRGN_1_UNIT 1 CommunicationKERN RIVER 1, UNITS 1, 2, 3, 42/18/20261/18/2026Granted

KERRGN_1_UNIT 1 CommunicationKERN RIVER 1, UNITS 1, 2, 3, 42/18/20261/18/2026Granted

DLAP_SCE_CDWR CommunicationGREENSPOT2/15/20261/1/2026Granted

HENRTA_6_SOLAR1 CommunicationLEMOORE2/23/20261/5/2026Granted
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